
A RESERVE NETBALL 

Best & Fairest 

Full Leaderboard 

Julia Amezdroz (ME) 24 
Peyton Oliver (SH) 24 
Milla Holt (LB) 19 
Alicia Harvey (ME) 17 
Leonie Kentish (TM) 17 
Maddy Gleeson (LB) 17 
Bridgette King (TYN) 16 
Jayda Fleming (LB) 16 
Shanai Kelly (NNW) 13 
Emily Bookham (ME) 12 
Holly Rogers (SH) 12 
Grace Morton (BAL) 11 
Kara Lierich (LB) 11 
Lauren Adams (KER) 11 
Amy Cadd (WOOR) 10 
Indianna Kirby (BAL) 10 
Jana Beasy (WOOR) 10 
Macy Lloyd (BAL) 10 
Elvie Kelly-britten (TYN) 9 
Natalie Plant (TM) 8 
Georgi Kelly (WOOR) 7 
Maddi Bigas (BAL) 7 
Remi Macri (KER) 7 

Skye Perry (CK) 7 
Brooke Bannam (WOOR) 6 
Chloe Militto (WOOR) 6 
Chloe Taylor (BAL) 6 
Ebony Black (CK) 6 
Emma Templeton (TM) 6 
Lauren Tonkin (WOOR) 6 
Makayla Heap (CK) 6 
Milly Saville (ME) 6 
Sammi Moon (CK) 6 
Tara Cordina (KER) 6 
Gwenevere Thompson (WOOR) 5 
Jaclyn Rivett (TYN) 5 
Zoe Steicke (WOOR) 5 
Brieanna Galvin (BAL) 4 
Chloe Threadgold (NNW) 4 
Hayley Neuschafer (SH) 4 
Katie Foott (TYN) 4 
Lauren Thoolen (SH) 4 
Marie Field (TM) 4 
Nikita Morrison (TYN) 4 
Alana Bookham (ME) 3 
Carly-Marie Clark (SH) 3 
Danni Speak (KER) 3 
Elly Bookham (ME) 3 
Emelia Shannahan (ME) 3 
Hannah Storer (LB) 3 
Isabella Papa (BAL) 3 
Jenna Jenkins (SH) 3 
Karen Thamm (SH) 3 

Mikaela Battin (TYN) 3 
Molly Brown (LB) 3 
Nevaeh Roberts (ME) 3 
Rachel McLaughlin (WOOR) 3 
Rose Crowe (TYN) 3 
Arlie Atkinson (WOOR) 2 
Bec Harvey (BAL) 2 
Charli Taylor (CK) 2 
Emma Wright (KER) 2 
Emmerson Simpson (KER) 2 
Jessica Jobling (ME) 2 
Jessica Weaver (TYN) 2 
Madison Jess (BAL) 2 
Renee Isma (SH) 2 
Sarah Hawley (TYN) 2 
Steph Anderson (LB) 2 
Aryka Lolicato (KB) 1 
Ava Crow (WOOR) 1 
Bella Robinson (CK) 1 
Breanna Wilson (CK) 1 
Bree Cordina (KER) 1 
Chloe Heap (CK) 1 
Holly Higginbottom (LB) 1 
Jacinta Siciliano (WOOR) 1 
Jenae Johnstone (NNW) 1 
Kaylie Halligan (SH) 1 
Kendall Higgs (KER) 1 
Lilly Guerin (CK) 1 
Maeve Sheldrick (SH) 1 
Shay Free (NNW) 1

 

 

All Votes 

RND 1 

Cohuna  v Woorinen Rachel McLaughlin WOOR 3   Jana Beasy WOOR 2   Amy Cadd WOOR 1 

Tooley Manang v Kerang Remi Macri KER 3  Leonie Kentish TM 2  Emma Wright KER 1 

Mallee Eagles v Lake Boga Emily Bookham ME 3  Milla Holt LB 2  Alana Bookham ME 1 

Tyntynder v Balranald Indianna Kirby BAL 3   Bridgette King TYN 2   Chloe Taylor BAL 1 



RND 2 

Woorinen v Tyntynder Amy Cadd WOOR 3   Bridgette King TYN 2   Lauren Tonkin WOOR 1 

Lake Boga v NNWU Milla Holt LB 3  Maddy Gleeson LB 2  Shanai Kelly NNW 1 

Kerang v Mallee Eagles Elly Bookham ME 3  Alana Bookham ME 2  Emma Wright KER 1 

Swan Hill v Tooley Manang Jenna Jenkins SH 3   Peyton Oliver SH 2   Emma Templeton TM 1 

RND 3 

Mallee Eagles v Swan Hill Alicia Harvey ME 3   Peyton Oliver SH 2   Milly Saville ME 1 

NNWU v Kerang Lauren Adams KER 3  Remi Macri KER 2  Shanai Kelly NNW 1 

Cohuna  v Lake Boga Milla Holt LB 3  Kara Lierich LB 2  Maddy Gleeson LB 1 

Balranald v Woorinen Amy Cadd WOOR 3   Chloe Militto WOOR 2   Brieanna Galvin BAL 1 

RND 4 

Lake Boga v Tyntynder Maddy Gleeson LB 3   Molly Brown LB 2   Jayda Fleming LB 1 

Kerang v Cohuna Makayla Heap CK 3  Remi Macri KER 2  Breanna Wilson CK 1 

Swan Hill v NNWU Carly-Marie Clark SH 3  Peyton Oliver SH 2  Holly Rogers SH 1 

Tooley Manang v Mallee Eagles Milly Saville ME 3   Leonie Kentish TM 2   Alicia Harvey ME 1 

RND 5 

NNWU v Tooley Manang Leonie Kentish TM 3   Emma Templeton TM 2   Natalie Plant TM 1 

Cohuna  v Swan Hill Peyton Oliver SH 3  Charli Taylor CK 2  Lauren Thoolen SH 1 

Tyntynder v Kerang Elvie Kelly-Britten TYN 3  Emmerson Simpson KER 2  Tara Cordina KER 1 

Balranald v Lake Boga Jayda Fleming LB 3   Chloe Taylor BAL 2   Kara Lierich LB 1 

RND 6 

Lake Boga v Woorinen Jana Beasy WOOR 3   Jayda Fleming LB 2   Ava Crow WOOR 1 

Kerang v Balranald Brieanna Galvin BAL 3  Indianna Kirby BAL 2  Tara Cordina KER 1 

Tooley Manang v Cohuna Leonie Kentish TM 3  Natalie Plant TM 2  Bella Robinson CK 1 

Mallee Eagles v NNWU Julia Amezdroz ME 3  Alicia Harvey ME 2  Milly Saville ME 1 

Swan Hill v Tyntynder Holly Rogers SH 3   Hayley Neuschafer SH 2   Elvie Kelly-Britten TYN 1 

RND 7 

Cohuna  v Mallee Eagles Julia Amezdroz ME 3   Skye Perry CK 2   Emily Bookham ME 1 

Tyntynder v Tooley Manang Rose Crowe TYN 3  Elvie Kelly-Britten TYN 2  Sarah Hawley TYN 1 

Balranald v Swan Hill Karen Thamm SH 3  Madison Jess BAL 2  Maeve Sheldrick SH 1 

Woorinen v Kerang Tara Cordina KER 3  Georgi Kelly WOOR 2  Brooke Bannam WOOR 1 

Koondrook Barham v Lake Boga Maddy Gleeson LB 3   Jayda Fleming LB 2   Steph Anderson LB 1 

RND 8 

Kerang v Koondrook Barham Lauren Adams KER 3   Danni Speak KER 2   Kendall Higgs KER 1 

Swan Hill v Woorinen Peyton Oliver SH 3  Chloe Militto WOOR 2  Holly Rogers SH 1 

Tooley Manang v Balranald Maddi Bigas BAL 3  Macy Lloyd BAL 2  Indianna Kirby BAL 1 

Mallee Eagles v Tyntynder Emily Bookham ME 3  Julia Amezdroz ME 2  Jaclyn Rivett TYN 1 

NNWU v Cohuna Skye Perry CK 3   Shanai Kelly NNW 2   Chloe Heap CK 1 

RND 9 

Tyntynder v NNWU Mikaela Battin TYN 3   Bridgette King TYN 2   Nikita Morrison TYN 1 

Balranald v Mallee Eagles Alicia Harvey ME 3  Julia Amezdroz ME 2  Indianna Kirby BAL 1 

Woorinen v Tooley Manang Jana Beasy WOOR 3  Georgi Kelly WOOR 2  Lauren Tonkin WOOR 1 

Koondrook Barham v Swan Hill Peyton Oliver SH 3  Renee Isma SH 2  Kaylie Halligan SH 1 

Lake Boga v Kerang Jayda Fleming LB 3   Maddy Gleeson LB 2   Kara Lierich LB 1 

RND 10 Swan Hill v Lake Boga Maddy Gleeson LB 3   Milla Holt LB 2   Peyton Oliver SH 1 



Tooley Manang v Koondrook Barham Natalie Plant TM 3  Marie Field TM 2  Leonie Kentish TM 1 

Mallee Eagles v Woorinen Julia Amezdroz ME 3  Jana Beasy WOOR 2  Alicia Harvey ME 1 

NNWU v Balranald Macy Lloyd BAL 3  Grace Morton BAL 2  Bec Harvey BAL 1 

Cohuna  v Tyntynder Nikita Morrison TYN 3   Bridgette King TYN 2   Sarah Hawley TYN 1 

RND 11 

Balranald v Cohuna Grace Morton BAL 3   Sammi Moon CK 2   Maddi Bigas BAL 1 

Woorinen v NNWU Zoe Steicke WOOR 3  Brooke Bannam WOOR 2  Lauren Tonkin WOOR 1 

Koondrook Barham v Mallee Eagles Emelia Shannahan ME 3  Jessica Jobling ME 2  Aryka Lolicato KB 1 

Lake Boga v Tooley Manang Kara Lierich LB 3  Milla Holt LB 2  Holly Higginbottom LB 1 

Kerang v Swan Hill Peyton Oliver SH 3   Holly Rogers SH 2   Tara Cordina KER 1 

RND 12 

Tyntynder v Woorinen Brooke Bannam WOOR 3   Bridgette King TYN 2   Gwenevere Thompson WOOR 1 

Cohuna  v Koondrook Barham Makayla Heap CK 3  Skye Perry CK 2  Ebony Black CK 1 

NNWU v Lake Boga Jayda Fleming LB 3  Kara Lierich LB 2  Shanai Kelly NNW 1 

Mallee Eagles v Kerang Emily Bookham ME 3  Julia Amezdroz ME 2  Milly Saville ME 1 

Tooley Manang v Swan Hill Holly Rogers SH 3   Hayley Neuschafer SH 2   Leonie Kentish TM 1 

RND 13 

Kerang v Tooley Manang Emma Templeton TM 3   Lauren Adams KER 2   Natalie Plant TM 1 

Lake Boga v Mallee Eagles Julia Amezdroz ME 3  Alicia Harvey ME 2  Molly Brown LB 1 

Koondrook Barham v NNWU Shanai Kelly NNW 3  Chloe Threadgold NNW 2  Jenae Johnstone NNW 1 

Woorinen v Cohuna Georgi Kelly WOOR 3  Zoe Steicke WOOR 2  Lilly Guerin CK 1 

Balranald v Tyntynder Elvie Kelly-Britten TYN 3   Indianna Kirby BAL 2   Jaclyn Rivett TYN 1 

RND 14 

Swan Hill v Mallee Eagles Nevaeh Roberts ME 3   Peyton Oliver SH 2   Alicia Harvey ME 1 

Kerang v NNWU Shanai Kelly NNW 3  Lauren Adams KER 2  Shay Free NNW 1 

Koondrook Barham v Tyntynder Katie Foott TYN 3  Jessica Weaver TYN 2  Jaclyn Rivett TYN 1 

Woorinen v Balranald Maddi Bigas BAL 3   Arlie Atkinson WOOR 2   Jacinta Siciliano WOOR 1 

RND 15 

Balranald v Koondrook Barham Chloe Taylor BAL 3   Macy Lloyd BAL 2   Bec Harvey BAL 1 

Tyntynder v Lake Boga Maddy Gleeson LB 3  Milla Holt LB 2  Katie Foott TYN 1 

Cohuna  v Kerang Sammi Moon CK 3  Ebony Black CK 2  Lauren Adams KER 1 

NNWU v Swan Hill Peyton Oliver SH 3  Chloe Threadgold NNW 2  Lauren Thoolen SH 1 

Mallee Eagles v Tooley Manang Julia Amezdroz ME 3   Alicia Harvey ME 2   Emily Bookham ME 1 

RND 16 

Tooley Manang v NNWU Leonie Kentish TM 3   Shanai Kelly NNW 2   Natalie Plant TM 1 

Swan Hill v Cohuna Cohuna forfeited to Swan Hill 

Lake Boga v Balranald Grace Morton BAL 3  Milla Holt LB 2  Indianna Kirby BAL 1 

Koondrook Barham v Woorinen Lauren Tonkin WOOR 3   Chloe Militto WOOR 2   Amy Cadd WOOR 1 

RND 17 

Woorinen v Lake Boga Milla Holt LB 3   Kara Lierich LB 2   Gwenevere Thompson WOOR 1 

Balranald v Kerang Isabella Papa BAL 3  Grace Morton BAL 2  Danni Speak KER 1 

Tyntynder v Swan Hill Bridgette King TYN 3  Lauren Thoolen SH 2  Jaclyn Rivett TYN 1 

Cohuna  v Tooley Manang Ebony Black CK 3  Marie Field TM 2  Sammi Moon CK 1 

NNWU v Mallee Eagles Julia Amezdroz ME 3   Alicia Harvey ME 2   Emily Bookham ME 1 



RND 18 

Mallee Eagles v Cohuna Cohuna forfeited to Mallee Eagles 

Tooley Manang v Tyntynder Bridgette King TYN 3  Leonie Kentish TM 2  Jaclyn Rivett TYN 1 

Swan Hill v Balranald Macy Lloyd BAL 3  Holly Rogers SH 2  Grace Morton BAL 1 

Kerang v Woorinen Gwenevere Thompson WOOR 3  Amy Cadd WOOR 2  Bree Cordina KER 1 

Lake Boga v Koondrook Barham Hannah Storer LB 3   Jayda Fleming LB 2   Steph Anderson LB 1 

 


